City of Hagerstown
Terms Expire in 2020
Mayor

Bob Bruchey

City Council

Kristin Aleshire 301.739.8577
Austin Heffernan, Jr. 301.739.8577
Emily Keller 301.739.8577
Lewis C. Metzner 301.739.8577
Shelley Mclntire 301.739.8577

301.739.8577

The City Council has work sessions on Tuesdays at 4:00 p.m.
and a Legislative Session on the 4th Tuesday at 7:00 p.m.

City Administrative Staff 301.739.8577 or 301.790.3200
City Administrator Michael Spiker Interim Admin 301.766.4175

City Clerk Donna Spickler 301.766.4183
City Engineer Rodney Tissue ext. 125
City Housing Authority Sean Griffith  301.733.6911
Community & Economic Dev Jill Frick ext. 111
Planning & Zoning Kathleen Maher ext. 138
Finance Director Michelle Hepburn ext. 160
Fire Chef Steve Lohr 301.790.2476
Human Resources Wendy Nussbaum ext. 109
Technology & Supp Srvcs Scott Nicewarner ext. 161
Police Department Paul Kifer ext. 217
Public Works Eric Dieke ext. 176

Utilities (Director) Michael Spiker
Utilities (Billing and Account Inquiries) 301.790.4160
U.S. Senators Term Expires

2022

Sen. Chirs Van Hollen (D) vanhollen.state.gov

32 W. Washington Street, Ste.203 110 Hart Senate Office Bldg.

Hagerstown, MD 21740
301-797-2826

Washington, DC 20510
202.224.4654

2024
cardin.senate.gov/contact
509 Hart Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20510
202.224.4524

Sen. Benjamin L. Cardin (D)
13 Canal Street, Room 305
Cumberland, MD 21502
301.777.2957

Representative — 6™ Congressional District

2020
Rep. David Trone (D) trone.house.gov
One Washingtonian Ctr. 1213 Longworth House Office Bldg
Suite 330 Gaithersburg, MD 20878 Washington, DC 20515
301.926.0300 202.225.2721

State of Maryland
www.maryland.gov

Governor 410.974.3901
Larry Hogan (R) 800.811.8336
Lieutenant Governor 410.974. 3901
Boyd Rutherford (R) 800.811.8336
Attorney General 410.576.6300

Terms Expire 2022

Brian Frosh (D) 888.743.0023
Comptroller 410.260.7801
Peter Franchot (D) 800.638.2937

State Senators
District 1

13 Canal St., Room 304
Cumberland, MD 21502

george.edwards@senate.state.md.us
Sen. George C. Edwards (R)

11 Bladen Street, Room 323
Annapolis, MD 21401

301.722.4780, toll free 866.430.9553 800.492.7122 x3565

District 2

Sen. Andrew Serafini (R) andrew.serafini@senate.state.md.us

P.O. Box 454
Williamsport, MD 21795
301.223.4188

State Delegates

District 1C

Del. Mike Mckay (R)
100 N. Mechanics St.
Cumberland, MD 21502
240.362.7040

District 2A (2 seats)
Del. William J. Wivell (R)
P.O. Box 273
Smithsburg, MD 21783
301.824.2627

Del. Neil Parrott (R)
P.O. Box 32
Funkstown, MD 21734
301.660.4263

District 2B

11 Bladen Street, Room 321
Annapolis, MD 21401
800.492.7122 x3903

mike.mckay@house.state.md.us
6 Bladen Street, Room 322
Annapolis, MD 21401
800.492.7122 x3321

william.wivell@house.state.md.us
6 Bladen Street, Room 215
Annapolis, MD 21401
800.492.7122 x3447

neil.parrott@house.state.md.us
6 Bladen Street, Room 213
Annapolis, MD 21401
800.492.7122 x3636

Del. Paul Corderman (R) paul.corderman@house.state.md.us

5 Public Square Suite 210

Hagerstown, MD 21740
240.313.3929

6 Bladen Street, Room 213
Annapolis, MD 21401
800.492.7122 x3125

4 Washington County

Washington County Board of Elections

Director: Kaye E. Robucci
35 West Washington Street, Room 101

Hagerstown, MD 21740-4833

P:240.313.2050 | F: 240.313.2062 | TDD: 711

County  www.washco-mdelections.org

State www.elections.maryland.gov
Federal www.fvap.gov

.
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Facts for Voters

To register, you must:
 Be a U.S. citizen;
= Be a Maryland resident;
- Be at least 16 years old;*

= Not be under guardianship for mental disability or if you
are, you have not been found by a court to be unable to

communicate a desire to vote;

= Not have been convicted of buying or selling votes;
= Not have been convicted of a felony, or if you have, you
have completed serving a court-ordered sentence of

imprisonment.

*You may register to vote if you are at least 16 years old but
cannot vote unless you will be at least 18 years old by the

next general election.

How to Register:

= By mail, online or in person at the Board of Elections or call

240.313.2050 for an application.

= Pick up an application at any post office, school, State
agency or Motor Vehicle Administration when you apply for
a driver’s license, picture ID, change your address or

change your name on your driver’s license.

= First time voters in Maryland must provide their current
Maryland driver’s license or state ID number; if they do not
have a driver’s license, then and only then, the last four
digits of their Social Security number for verification of

identity.

= An application may be downloaded from the State website
at www.elections.maryland.gov. Mail the completed form to

the Board of Elections.

You must register with a party if you want to take part in that

party’s primary election, caucus or convention.

Board of County Commissioners

County Commissioners

Voicemail 240.313.2200 & extension

Jeffrey A. Cline (R), President
Cort F. Meinelschmidt (R)

Terry L. Baker (R), Vice-President
Wayne K. Keefer (R)

Randall E. Wagner (R)

County Administration

Robert J. Slocum, County Administrator
Kirk C. Downey, County Attorney

Krista Hart, County Clerk

x2208
x2206
x2205
x2209
x2207

240.313.2202
240.313.2230
240.313.2204

Tiffany Miller, Exec. Assistant to County Admin. 240.313.2203

The County Commissioners meet at the Washington County

Administration Complex on Tuesdays.

Please visit www.washco-md.net for more information.

Washington County, MD

(Terms for elected positions expire in 2022)

Assessment Office
Melissa Adelsberger, Supervisor

Budget & Finance
Sara Greaves, Chief Financial Officer

Building Maintenance
Gene Wolfe, Director

Business Development
Susan Small, Director

Construction Management
Rich Eichelberger, Director

Convention & Visitors Bureau
Dan Spedden, President

County Treasurer
Todd L. Hershey (D)

Disability Issues/Health & Human Services
Deb Peyton, Director

Emergency Services
R. David Hays, Director

Engineering Department
Scott Hobbs, Director

Environmental Health
Sara Trescott, Director

Hagerstown Regional Airport
Garrison Plessinger, Director

Highway Department
Edwin L. Plank, Director

Information Systems
Ron Whitt, Director

Office of Grant Management
Susan Buchanan, Director

Parks & Facilities
John Pennesi, Deputy Director
Danny Hixon, Field Operations Supervisor

Plan Review & Permitting
Ashley Holloway, Director

Becky Gander, Chief of Permits
Cody Shaw, Chief of Plan Review

Planning & Zoning
Stephen Goodrich, Director

Public Relations & Community Affairs
Danielle Weaver, Manager

Public Works
Andrew E. Eshelman, Director

Purchasing Department
Rick Curry, Director

301.791.3050

240.313.2300

240.313.2290

240.313.2289

240.313.2480

301.791.3246

240.313.2110

240.313.2356

240.313.4364

240.313.2407

240.313.3400

240.313.2764

240.313.2720

240.313.2260

240.313.2040

240.313.2700

240.313.2703
240.313.2702

240.313.2443

240.313.2430

240.313.2384

240.313.2252

240.313.2330

Recreation & Fitness
Jaime Dick, Director

Register of Wills
Jason A. Malott (D)

Sheriff
Douglas W. Mullendore (D)

Solid Waste Department
Dave Mason, Deputy Director

Transit Department — County Commuter
Kevin Cerrone, Director

Wireless Communications
Mark Mades, Director

Judicial Offices

Fourth Judicial Circuit Court — 15 year term
Judge Mark Boyer (2033)

Judge Daniel P. Dwyer (2025)

Judge Dana Moylan Wright (2029)

Judge Viki Pauler (2031)

Judge Brett Wilson (2033)

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kevin Tucker (R)

Eleventh District Court
Judge Mark D. Thomas
Judge Terry A. Myers

240.313.2805

301.739.3612

240.313.2100

240.313.2790

240.313.2750

240.313.2070

240.313.2555
240.313.2550
240.313.2560
240.313.2565
240.313.2573

301.733.8660

240.420.4600

Orphan’s Court (Hours 9 a.m. — 1 p.m., Tuesday)

Paul D. Banister (R)
Andrew Dunn (R)
Frank Novinger (R)

State’s Attorney
Charles P. Strong, Jr. (R)

Board of Education
www.wcpsmd.com

Dr. Boyd Michael, Superintendent
Melissa Williams, President (2020)
Stan Stouffer, Vice-President (2020)
Pieter Bickford (2020)

Jacqueline B. Fischer (2022)

Mike Guessford (2022)

Linda Murray (2022)

Wayne Ridenour (2020)

Board Secretary, Debbie Cechovic
Christopher Mackley, Student Member

301.791.3298

240.313.2000

301.766.2815
301.824.5122
301.991-5388
301.331.4119
301.582.2904
301.667-6840
301.791.2160
301.223.7334
301.766.2971

The Board of Education meets the first and third Tuesday of

the month at 6:00 p.m.

Mayor of Incorporated Towns

Boonsboro
Howard Long - 301.432.5141

Clear Spring
Paul D. Hose, Jr. - 301.842.2252

Funkstown
Paul Crampton, Jr. - 301.791.0948

Hancock
Ralph Salvagno - 301.678.5622

Keedysville
Ken Lord - 301.432.5795

Sharpsburg
Hal Spielman - 301.432.4428

Smithsburg
Lowell “Jack” Kesselring
301.824.7234

Williamsport
William B. Green - 301.223.7711

Agencies and Services

Boys and Girls Clubs

CASA, Inc. 24 hour hotline

Chamber of Commerce

Commission on Aging

Community Action Council

Frostburg State University-Hagerstown

Hagerstown Community College

Health Department

Housing Authority of Washington County

Internal Revenue Service

Kaplan University (800.422.2670)

Labor Licensing (MD Job Services)

Liquor License Board

MD Department of the Environment
24-hour Emergency Number

MD Food Bank (Western MD Branch)

Motor Vehicle Administration

Office of Consumer Protection

Safe Haven Counseling Center

Social Security

Social Services

Univ. of Maryland (Washington County)

Univ. System of Maryland Hagerstown

Veterans Administration — by appt. only

Washington County Free Library

Western MD Consortium & Training Place

WIC (Women, Infants & Children Prog.)

YMCA

Next Election
May 12, 2020

November 04, 2019

May 04, 2020

January 25, 2021

May 02, 2020

November 17, 2020

Primary: April 27, 2020
General: May 12, 2020

March 01, 2021

301.733.5422
301.739.8975
301.739.2015
301.790.0275
301.797.4161
240.527.2060
240.500.2000
240.313.3200
301.791.3168
301.797.6624
301.766.3600
301.393.8200
301.797.4591
240.313.3400
866.633.4686
410.737.8282
410.768.7000
301.791.4780
301.766.7214
866.331.7125
240.420.2100
301.791.1404
240.527.2060
301.791.0356
301.739.3250
301.791.3164
240.313.3335
301.739.3990



